Bla - Which campus are you affiliated with?

Prince William Sound (Valdez) Kachemak Bay (Homer) Kenai Kodiak @ Mat-Su @ Anchorage

Field Responses
Which campus are you affiliated with? 509
Field Choice Count
Anchorage 448
Kenai 8
Kodiak 11
Mat-Su 36
Prince William Sound (Valdez) 1

Kachemak Bay (Homer) 5



UD2 - What is your major or intended major at UAA?

@ Journalism and Public Communications @ Education

@ Industry and technical education (e.g. Aviation, Construction Management, Culina... Visual and Performing Arts
Justice and Legal Studies Social Work Humanities (e.g. English, History, etc.)
Social Sciences (e.g., Anthropology, Psychology, etc.) @ Mathematics and Natural Sciences @ Business

@ Engineering @ Health sciences and professions

w

Field Responses

What is your major or intended major at UAA? 441



Field

Business

Education

Engineering

Health sciences and professions

Humanities (e.g. English, History, etc.)

Industry and technical education (e.g. Aviation, Construction Management, Culinary Arts, etc.)
Journalism and Public Communications

Justice and Legal Studies

Mathematics and Natural Sciences

Social Sciences (e.g., Anthropology, Psychology, etc.)
Social Work

Visual and Performing Arts

Choice Count

52

65

165

27

11

13

39

34

13

11



UDS3 - Are you pursuing a degree?

Certificate Non-degree seeking @ Associate's @ Bachelor's

81.23%

Field Responses
Are you pursuing a degree? 554
Field Choice Count
Associate's 70
Bachelor's 450
Non-degree seeking 24

Certificate 10



UD4 - What is your level of study?

Fifth year and above Secondyear @ Thirdyear @ Fourthyear @ Firstyear

11.91%
25.09%

20.40%

21.48%

Field Responses
What is your level of study? 554
Field Choice Count
First year 139
Second year 113
Third year 117
Fourth year 119

Fifth year and above 66



UDS5 - Are you...? (Select all that apply)

60.00%
40.00%
20.00%
0.00%
A first-generation college A transfer student (previously An international student
student (first in your family to attended another
attend college) college/university)
Field Choice Count
An international student 14
A transfer student (previously attended another college/university) 126

A first-generation college student (first in your family to attend college) 191



UDG6 - Where do you reside

Western Alaska/Aleutian Islands Outside Alaska Southeast Alaska @ Interior Alaska

@ Southcentral Alaska, excluding Anchorage @ Anchorage

Field Responses
Where do you reside 546
Field Choice Count
Anchorage 434
Southcentral Alaska, excluding Anchorage 75
Interior Alaska 17
Northern Alaska 1
Southeast Alaska 9
Western Alaska/Aleutian Islands 4

Outside Alaska 6



UD7 - What is your ethnicity (select all that apply)?

Other Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander Black or African American Prefer not to disclose

@ Hispanic or Latino @ Alaska Native or Native American @ Asian @ White

Field Choice Count
Alaska Native or Native American 77
Asian 96
Black or African American 26
Hispanic or Latino 55
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13
White 348
Other 10

Prefer not to disclose 39



Other - Text
filipino
filipino
Albanian
Mixed

Persian/white



UDS8 - What is your age range?

65 or older 55 - 64
@® 18-24

Field

What is your age range?

Field
under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44

45 - 54

55 - 64

65 or older

Prefer not to disclose

Prefer not to disclose

45-54 @ under18 @ 35-44 @ 25-34

Responses

555

Choice Count
41

281

116

72

22

12

10



UD9 - Do you identify as having a disability?

® No Yes

Field

Do you identify as having a disability?

Field
Yes

No

Min

11.98%

Max

88.02%

Mean

Standard Deviation

Variance

Responses

551

Choice Count

66

485

11



UD10 - Do you need special accommodations to access the Consortium

Library?

Yes @ No

11.91%

88.09%

Field

Do you need special accommodations to access the Consortium Library?

Field
No

Yes

Responses

554

Choice Count

488

66

12



L1 - How frequently do you VISIT the Consortium Library or ACCESS

Consortium Library resources?

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

Field
Visit in person

Access resources online from outside the library

2 times per week

Field

or more
Visit in person 120
Access resources online from outside 111

the library

Visit in person Access resources online
from outside the library

Weekly  Monthly

107

139

118

120

@ 2 times per week ...
@® Weekly
@ Monthly

Once a
semester

81

77

Once a semester

Less than once a ...

Responses

540

526

Less than once a
semester

114

79

13



UL1 - If during the past year you have done any of the following, please

rate how helpful they were.

80.00%
60.00%
40.00%
20.00% I
000, M -I [] ] I
> S S S D
SS LTl NN FSq S
STLs &8 & L8> ¢
§§.\§§° égg NEPS SIS 2
ST FE NSO > AT O IS HONS @
I X Q & Qs O @ X 9
ELFE & $5EF  $8LEE &
) o @ NINFS NENTS S
NI o S NS A K
S g Lo 2 S S S
S Qg NIARY o N
v SO N 9
RS NN CRY §
$ SIS SINKS F's O
& L& &L PR
. Not at all
Field
helpful
Taken a course in which a librarian did a presentation or workshop 9
Used online or print library resources to complete a course 11
assignment
Consulted with a librarian (in person or by phone, email, chat, or text) 13
Used a library research/course guide or the Library Resources link in 12

Blackboard

Other (please specify) 5

@ Not at all helpful
@® Somewhat helpful

Very helpful
Somewhat Very
helpful helpful
60 118
62 322
52 177
98 233
7 28

14



UL1 5 TEXT - Other (please specify) - Text

Other (please specify) - Text

Used library resources

Technology Access

UAA Essay help thing

Billboard car usage

space

used help at reference desk

Online study room reservations
General Help

Used a library room for study session
Inter Library Loan needs to be better linked to accounts.
helped with coursework

Book

| was at UAA in person before COVID cases rose. Librarians were very willing to help me find my classes in the
building attached

I love the library I'm grateful for its resources

zoom meeting with librarian

Got new id card

tried to print

Set Up Meeting With Librarian

Utilized resource management tools that were taught in a librarian presentation

Used RPNow computer and a study room



UL2 - Which of the following resources do you use most frequently when
you are researching a topic for a class assignment? (Please select your
top 2 choices)

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
Q& o .
N N
[2)
&S
S &
S 1S
N &
Q &
¥ &
Field Choice Count
Google scholar 211
Library database (e.g., Academic Search Complete, JSTOR) 281
Library website (e.g., Quick Search, course guide) 221
Web search engine (Google, Bing, etc.) 268
Wikipedia 42

Other resources/websites (please specify): 22

16



Other resources/websites (please specify): - Text
PubMed

cinahl

westlaw

Westlaw Edge

Chegg

17
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UL3 - How helpful are the following library spaces and equipment to your
academic success?

70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I I I
0.00% I . .
S R 3 > Q A N
o QO N D - (g z
cle e o Fy S8, FE OSSO IS
$s  OFF I ¢y E ¥ & ¢ Q€
S5E L5 F5F SIS OF $8 S
N 0 06 K Iros &S S5 S
oI NSRS S & eS8 T S & &
N O S S NEEORS 5 ~ ~
TS G FS N 3 $
€ ? &S S$E S L
& R ] & N
Not at all helpful @ Somewhat helpful @ Very helpful Never used
. . Standard _
Field Min  Max Mean ar_w ?r Variance Responses
Deviation
Study Rooms for individual study or testing 1 4 3 1 0 522
Study Rooms for group study or online courses 1 4 3 1 0 515
Open study spaces (for group or individual study) 1 4 3 1 0 518
My own device (cell phone, tablet, laptop, etc.
y own device (cell phon: ptop, etc.) 1 4 3 0 0 520
connected to Library WiFi
Library desktop computer 1 4 3 1 1 518
RPNow Laptops (3 day checkout) 1 4 4 1 0 515

Library Laptops (7 day checkout) 1 4 4 1 0 518



Field

Study Rooms for individual study or testing
Study Rooms for group study or online courses
Open study spaces (for group or individual study)

My own device (cell phone, tablet, laptop, etc.) connected
to Library WiFi

Library desktop computer
RPNow Laptops (3 day checkout)

Library Laptops (7 day checkout)

Not at all
helpful

4

3

Somewhat
helpful

65
65

78

46

85
31

30

Very
helpful

306
279

323

409

186
81

73

Never
used

147

168

115

61

238

395

409

19



UL4 - Rate how helpful the Consortium Library has been in your ability

to:
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00% I
o0y, [] [] [] ] ]
N S s < IS Q
& o O e LD S S.S NS
g & SSE Eofs Lifs €
S @ DR >0 O 2¢O TS
¥ ) > S SRS S S &K
& 5 &° & S &
T S @ <
@ Not at all helpful @ Somewhat helpful Very helpful
. . Standard .
Field Min  Max Mean o Variance Responses
Deviation
Achieve overall academic success 1 3 3 1 0 518
Make efficient use of your time 1 3 3 1 0 518
Find information for coursework and research 1 3 3 1 0 518
Evaluate information and sources for coursework
valuate ! ' ! ursew 13 3 1 0 515
and research
Use information effectively for coursework and
y 103 3 1 0 516
research
Find space for you to do your work 1 3 3 1 0 515

20



Field

Achieve overall academic success
Make efficient use of your time
Find information for coursework and research

Evaluate information and sources for coursework and
research

Use information effectively for coursework and research

Find space for you to do your work

Not at all
helpful

19
25

32

33

32

32

Somewhat helpful

169
151

164

177

174

93

Very helpful

330
342

322

305

310

390

21
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W1 - How helpful do you find the Consortium Library website for...?

70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

® Somewhat helpful @ Very helpful

Not at all helpful



Field Min  Max Mean Ii(tj/ri];t?or:
Finding books or ebooks 1 3 3 1
Finding articles 1 3 3 0
Placing holds on library materials 1 3 3 1
Renewing library materials 1 3 3 1
Reserving study rooms 1 3 3 0
Finding library event information 1 3 3 1
Contacting your subject liaison librarian 1 3 3 1
Contacting the library reference desk via Ask Us 1 3 3 1
(email, chat, text, phone)
Non-academic/personal use 1 3 3 1
Other 1 3 3 1
Field Not at all
helpful
Finding books or ebooks 9
Finding articles 7
Placing holds on library materials 7
Renewing library materials 6
Reserving study rooms 9
Finding library event information 14
Contacting your subject liaison librarian 12
Contacting the library reference desk via Ask Us (email, chat, text, 8
phone)
Non-academic/personal use 9

Other 3

Variance

Somewhat
helpful

106
82
60
57
65
89

63

79

71

Responses

387
412
240
229
333
260

191

255

255

32

Very
helpful

272
323
173
166
259
157

116

168

175

22

23



OS1 - How satisfied are you with the following aspects of the
Consortium Library?

40.00%
Extremely dissati...
Somewhat dissatis...
@ Neither satisfied...
20.00% @® Somewhat satisfied
@ Extremely satisfied
0.00% I I
Library Library Library Overall
services (e.g., collections building (e.g., experience
reference, (e.g., books, study rooms,
checking out journals, open spaces)
materials) databases)
. . Standard _
Field Min Max Mean ar_1 ér Variance Responses
Deviation
lerary services (e.g., reference, checking out 1 5 4 1 1 500
materials)
Li llecti .g. ks, j I
ibrary collections (e.g., books, journals, 1 5 4 1 1 499
databases)
Library building (e.g., study rooms, open spaces) 1 5 4 1 1 499

Overall experience 1 5 4 1 1 493

24



Field

Library services (e.g., reference,
checking out materials)

Library collections (e.g., books,
journals, databases)

Library building (e.g., study rooms,
open spaces)

Overall experience

Extremely
dissatisfied

Somewhat
dissatisfied

13

10

Neither satisfied
nor dissatisfied

123

107

72

52

Somewhat
satisfied

148

148

121

141

25

Extremely
satisfied

223

227

292

289
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OS2 - Tell us about a time that Library faculty/staff, services, collections,
or spaces had a positive impact on your academic work.

Tell us about a time that Library faculty/staff, services, collections, or spaces had a positive impact on your
academic work.

| needed a laptop to do my work because both of my classes are online and i didn't have one. So i rented one out
for the semester. Thank you

The Library gives me a dedicated place to do my academic work. Online courses at home have been difficult for
me and going to the library has greatly improved my academic performance.

I've been able to do much of my class assignments and finish them in the library as it's a very peaceful and quite
place.

one time i reserved a single study room for an interview and presentation zoom meetings. | let the reservation
desk know about it and they were kind enough to reserve a group room that was isolated and didn't have an open
ceiling. This was helpful in no distractions, interruptions and no one would over hear my conversations.

| love studying at the Consortium Library, the staff are very helpful and eager to help you succeed.
| am able to have an environment where | can focus on work

The library is a nice place with big tables to study where | can have my notebook, laptop, and textbook out so |
can see everything.

| love the library is a great place to study! | wish it had longer hiurs

| had to print some items in color last semester, and the printer wasn't working the normal way. The library staff
was very helpful in finally getting a workaround to work, and were very friendly. | ended up acing my assignment

When | was able to rent a calculator for my math class it was invaluable to me.
Anytime | go up to the front desk, the staff are always very kind and informative.

When | was in pharmacology class we would reserve a room for group study and that helped me get to know
other people within my cohort and also facilitate a big enough room for group study.

| rarely go to the library in person but the one or two times | visited, staff was very nice and quick about where to
find needed materials.

During my Nursing Research course a lesson on using library resources was completed and helped improve my
ability to find reliable sources to use for my course work in all my classes.

The library allows me to have a quiet place to study and concentrate for my coursework.



OS3 - Do you have any additional comments about the Consortium
Library, including any areas for improvement?

Do you have any additional comments about the Consortium Library, including any areas for improvement?
i appreciate the late hours you guys stay open thank you

why cant we rent out our books we need for our classes?

Get better snacks in the vending machines or offer snacks sometimes.

not at the moment.

N/A

| wish the individual study rooms had more confortable seating.

There are many great resources the library offers. They could do a better job of telling students what is available
to them.

None

No.

I love the library website because of how easy it is to use after a good teaching or two
Expanded access to nursing literature (online articles; databases)

It would be helpful to light the individual study rooms better they are quite dark, making it hard to stay focused. |
also wish the individual study rooms were first come first serve instead of appointment based like the group study
rooms. It saves a lot of time to just walk upstairs find one that | like and put my books down in it. The time frame
for renting is also a bit short and takes aways from productivity by packing everything back up and relocating.

Wish | could have time in individual study rooms than just 3 hours. There were times when | exceeded my 3 hour
limit and was told | couldn't reserve another slot for that day even though most of the studies room were displayed
as unoccupied on the library website.

nope!

Examine your motives.
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